

Request for

6 H P

COR614014

2000 SEE	MDDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
JOHN	ABBOTT
	558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wiseman Construction Co., Inc. 1616 6th Avenue Charleston, WV 25312

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENTER ATTENTION: KEN HOLBROOK ROUTE 250 SOUTH **HUTTONSVILLE, WV** 335-2291 26273

05/27/2009							
BID OPENING DATE:		06/30/	2.00	CAT		OPENING TIME	01:30PM AMOUNT
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUN
0001	DIITIDI	1 NG CON	LS		968-20		\$ 2,274,000.00
	CONTRA MENT N BUILDI	CT TO IECESSA	FURNI RY TO ASTEW	SH AL CONS ATER	L LABOR, MATERI TRUCT A PRE-ENG TREATMENT PLANT TER, PER THE SP	INEERED METAL AT THE HUTTONS	- Q
					BID: 6/11/2009; HUTTONSVIL RT. 250 SD	1:30 PM LE CORRTL. CNTR	. Jagar H
	NOTE:	304-33 PRE-BI	5-229		ONTACT LANCE YA INDICATE ATTEND		· Do Mayoric
	TION FREQUIF SUBMITHE BIMUST IN CLE II	FOR A FRES EACT AT THE BE SIGNE VENDO THE BE SIGNE CHAFT THE BMIT	UBLIC H VEN E SAM E ENCL VED AN TER 2	IMPRIDOR 1 IE TIN OSED ID SUI COMPLI 21 OF SNED I	ID-5 PROVIDES TOVEMENT CONSTRUCTIONS TO SUBMITS A BIT ORUG-FREE WORKPOWN THE PARKED WITH THE PARKED WORKPLIN DISQUALIFICAT	CTION CONTRACT ID FOR THE WORK OF COMPLIANCE W LACE AFFIDAVIT BID AS EVIDENC PROVISIONS OF AR IIA CODE. FAILUR ACE AFFIDAVIT W	TO ITH E TI- E ITH
SIGNATURE	m	M	hal	 SEE AI	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	304-344-1200	ATE 7/21/09
Fresi	dent	F	EIN 5	5-060	02314	ADDRESS CHAI	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL. & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



Request for Quotation

COR614014

PA	GE:
	2

JOHN ABBOTT
304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wiseman Construction Co., Inc. 1616 6th Avenue Charleston, WV 25312

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL
CENTER
ATTENTION: KEN HOLBROOK
ROUTE 250 SOUTH
HUTTONSVILLE, WV
26273 335-2291

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
05/27/2009			
BID OPENING DATE: 06/30/2009	BID	<u>OPENING TIME O</u>	1:30PM
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT.	ITEMINUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
NOTICE TO PROCEED: TH	TS CONTRACT IS T	n BE PERFORMED	
WITHIN XXXX CALENDAR D			
IS RECEIVED. UNLESS O	THERWISE SPECIFI	ED, THE FULLY	
EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDE			
PROCEED.			
		**** ********* *****	
CANCELLATION: THE DIR			
NOTICE TO THE VENDOR I			
SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INF			
WITH THE SPECIFICATION			
HERE IN.			
WAGE RATES: THE CONTRA			
THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. RATES AS ESTABLISHED F			
TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE			
WAGE RATES APPLY TO TH	4.		
		1	
ARBITRATION: ANY REFE			
INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS			
REQUIRED BY STATE LAW)	1 :		
OR IN ANY AMERICAN INS			
PERTAINING TO THIS CON	IRACI ARE HEREBY	DELETED.	
WORKERS' COMPENSATION:	VENDOR IS REQU	IRED TO PROVIDE	
A CERTIFICATE FROM WOR			•
ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECK	ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
OF THIS CONTRACT:			
(XX) INSURANCE: SUCCE	SCENI AEMDUB CHV	II FURNISH PROOF	
OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL			
ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT.	UNLESS OTHERWIS	E SPECIFIED IN	
THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE	MINIMUM AMOUNT	OF INSURANCE	
COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$	250,000.		
SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	VOITIONS	L
SIGNATURE	TELEPHONE	DATE	na an ann an
TITLE FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HOOSERA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Charleston, WVds 25312

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQ:NUMBER COR614014

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF JOHN ABBOTT <u> 304-558-2544</u>

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENTER ATTENTION: KEN HOLBROOK ROUTE 250 SOUTH HUTTONSVILLE, WV 335-2291 26273

Wiseman Construction Co., Inc. 1616 6th Avenue

F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 05/27/2009 01:30PM **BID OPENING DATE:** BID OPENING TIME 06/30/2009 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY UOP SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL (XX) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: | FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCECPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. (XX) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS **PROJECTS** IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE SIGNATURE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DATEPRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for _______ Quotation

SHIP VIA

COR614014

PA	aE 🦠
	4

FREIGHTTERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wiseman Construction Co., Inc. 1616 6th Avenue Charleston, WV 25312

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENTER ATTENTION: KEN HOLBROOK ROUTE 250 SOUTH **HUTTONSVILLE, WV** 26273 335-2291

FOB

05/27/2	2009							
BID OPENING DATE:	(06/30 <u>/</u>	2009			BID	OPENING TIME C	11:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	ER.	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
				NO.				
	•					,		1
1	ORE TI	1AN \$5	0,000	OR W	HERE MORE	THAN 1	0,000 POUNDS OF	
	STEEL /	ARE RE	QUIRE	D, TH	E STATE WI	LL ACC	EPT ONLY ALUMINU	JM
l (c	GLASS,	OR ST	EEL P	RODUC	TS PRODUCE	DINT	HE UNITED STATES	\$.
	IN ADD	ITION.	ITEM	S OF	MACHINERY	OR EQU	IPMENT PURCHASEI)
	OR US	EATT	HE SI	TE OF	PUBLIC WO	RKS SH	ALL BE MADE OF	
l l	DOMEST	IC ALU	MINUM	. GLA	SS OR STEE	L, UNL	ESS THE COST OF	
F	THE PRO	DUCT	IS LE	SS TH	AN \$50.000	OR LE	SS THAN 10,000	-
							KS PROJECTS.	
***************************************	00.00	w. w,						
	ORFIGI	MADE	ALIIM	TNUM.	GLASS OR	STEEL	PRODUCTS MAY BE	
l i	ACCEPT	ะท กมเ	V TE	THE C	OST OF DOM	FSTIC	PRODUCTS IS FOUN	מו
							ASONABLE IF IT	
							FOR FOREIGN MADE	
1 1	PRODUC'						LASS OR STEEL	-
							A "SUBSTANTIAL	
							UNITED STATES	
							MAY BE SUPPLIED	
	UEFARII Daily tian	HENI U	CTIC	ותי ה וותחמם	DREIGH FRE	IN UD W	ORE HIGHER IN	***************************************
					MADE PROI		OKE HIGHER IN	
	FRICE	I PIATI	ne ru	KEIGH	MADE FRUI	JUL (3.		ŀ
	TE 00'	תד ממז	TUE	A 1.1 A 13 T	OE A COM	FDACT H	NDER THE ABOVE	
	LF) EK.	LUK IU Tone	THE	PENDI	NO DETCE	NACI U Dome tu	E SPENDING UNIT	
	PETERM:	LUNO, Thee T	HAT T	HEDE	EVICTO A 1	מות מדל מות מות	LIKE FOREIGN	;
	UE IERMI.	TIACO I	MAI I	DEKE Dete	ENISIS A I	, DEVCU Str Lov	NABLE AND LOWER	}
							THE SPENDING	
							ALUATION AND	
	DEDUCT	n YAPI	EUUES	I OFFICE	T PID COD	A KEEV	OMESTIC PRODUCTS	-
	KEDULI.	TON TÜ	Inc	LUWES	I DID FUR	3068 B	TE THEY ADE	•
							IF THEY ARE	į.
	SUPPLY	ING FU	KEIGN	ALUM	INUM, GLAS	S UK S	ICCL.	***************************************
						,		
	REV. 3	788						
			1					6 L
		T 0					T	Annual Control of the
	EXHIBI.	1 7						
	UNTIOF	EOD T	CCHAN	CE 0	ACKNOW ED	PEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION	
	NUILLE	LOK 1	DOUAN	UE &	MCKHOMFED	PEREN I	DI CORSTRUCTION	
			•	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE			
SIGNATURE						ELEPHONE	DATI	
TITLE		IF.	EIN	<u></u>			ADDDEGG GUANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
							ADDRESS CHARG	ES TO DE NOTED ADOVE



Request for Quotation

COR614014

REQ'NUMBER

PAGE 5

	JUHESS GORE	ESPONDENCE SO A DEMINER OF
JOHN	ABBOTT	
304-5	58-2544	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wiseman Construction Co., INc. 1616 6th Avenue Charleston, WV 25312 HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL
CENTER
ATTENTION: KEN HOLBROOK
ROUTE 250 SOUTH
HUTTONSVILLE, WV
26273 335-2291

DATEPRINI	namananan eri karantaran man	MSOFSALE	SHIP VIA	F G ,B,	FREIGHTTERMS
05/27/				ODENTHO TIME	01:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	06/30/	** *	RID	OPENING TIME	
FINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
•	 PROJECT ADDE	NDA		-	
	, ,, ,				
	THE ARCHITEC	T/ENGINEER	AND/OR AGENCY S	HALL BE REQUIR	ED
			ING SCHEDULE IN		
			DDENDA FOR STATE		
	(1) THE ARC	HITECT/ENG	INEER SHALL PREP	ARE THE ADDEND	ML
***************************************	AND A LIST O	F ALL PART	IES THAT HAVE PR	OCURED DRAWING	S
1	AND SPECIFIC	ATIONS FOR	THE PROJECT. T	HE ADDENDUM	
	AND LIST SHA	LL BE FORW	ARDED TO THE BUY	ER IN THE STAT	
	PURCHASING D		THE ARCHITECT/EN	GINEER SHALL A	LSO
			ENDUM TO THE STA		
	WHICH THE CO				
	(2) THE BUY	ER SHALL S	END THE ADDENDUM	TO ALL	ŀ
			, IF NECESSARY,		
	OPENING DATE	. ANY ADD	ENDUM SHOULD BE	RECEIVED BY TH	E
····	BUYER WITHIN	FOURTEEN	(14) DAYS PRIOR	TO THE BID	
I	OPENING DATE	1 1			
	(3) ALL ADD	ENDA SHOUL	D BE FORMALLY AC	KNOWLEDGED BY	ALL
	BIDDERS AND	SUBMITTE		E PURCHASING	
	DIVISION.	THE SAME			-
	THAT APPLY		ORIGINAL BIDDIN		
	SHALL ALSO A	PPLY TO AN	ADDENDUM DOCUME	NT. THE ONLY	
	EXCEPTION MA	Y BE FOR A	N ADDENDUM THAT.	IS ISSUED FOR	THE
	SOLE PURPOSE	OF CHANGI	NG A BID OPENING	TIME AND/OR	
	DATE.				
	REV. 11/96		·		l contract of the contract of
	1				
	EXHIBIT 10				
		<u></u>			1
	ADDENDUM ACK	MOMFFDREME	1 1		
			,		
	ı	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE	[[DATE
TITLE	ĮF	EIN		ADDRESS CHAI	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	1			ADDITE OF OTHER	



HODZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

OT-P

COR614014

≋⊗PA	GE
	6

ADDRESSICORRESP	ONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
OHN ABBOTT	
n4-558-2544	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wiseman Construction Co. Inc. 1616 6th Avendue Charleston, WV 25312

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENTER ATTENTION: KEN HOLBROOK ROUTE 250 SOUTH T O HUTTONSVILLE, WV 335-2291 26273

DATE PRINTED T	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/27/2009		2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	THING TIME OF	. Z O D M
	/2009			:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT I	TEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
I HEREBY AC	KNOWLEDGE RECEIP	T OF THE FOLL	DWING CHECKED	
ADDENDUM(S)	AND HAVE MADE T	HE NECESSARY	REVISIONS TO	
MY PROPOSAL	, PLANS AND/OR S	PECIFICALIUM,	E1C.	
ADDENDUM NO	s.:			
	8/4/09			
NO. 1	1			
NO. 2	7/5/09			
NO. 3	7/13/09			•
NO. 4				
NO. 4				
NO. 5				
T UNDERSTAN	ID THAT FAILURE T	D CONFIRM THE	RECEIPT OF THE	
ADDENDUM(S)	MAY BE CAUSE FO	R REJECTION O	F THE BIDS.	
			14mm Al	
	CLEARLY UNDERST			
DRAI DISCUS	SION HELD BETWEE	N VENDOR'S RE	PRESENTATIVES	
AND ANY STA	TE PERSONNEL IS	NOT BINDING.	ONLY THE	
INFORMATION	I ISSUED IN WRITI	NG AND ADDED	TO THE	
SPECIESCATA	TONS BY AN DEFICI	AL ADDENDUM I	S BINDING.	
1 1/2	11/1/20	•	,	
	M. Malle	CC. S. SIGN	IATURE	
1 4/	- 	1		
.wiżewan C	onstruction Co	. Tuc COMP	ANY	
7/21/09		DATE	:	
			.	
REV. 11/96				
			•	
'	SEE REVERSE SIL	DE FOR TERMS AND GONDIT	TIONS DATE	
SIGNATURE		FEEHONE	Nute Nute	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

COR614014

PAGE 7

FREIGHT TERMS

JOHN ABBOTT
304-558-2544

DOCZIIIC

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wiseman Construction Co., Inc. 1616 6th Avendue Charleston, WV 25312

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL
CENTER
ATTENTION: KEN HOLBROOK
ROUTE 250 SOUTH
HUTTONSVILLE, WV
26273 335-2291

FOB

05/27/	2009									
BID OPENING DATE:		06/30/	/2009		BID	OP	'ENING	TIME (11:30PM	***************************************
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		TINU	PRICE		TNUOMA
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LICENSE					
	PERSON	S DESI	RING	TO PE	DE 21-11-2 REQUERFORM CONTRACTION. THE WEST VIRO	٧G	WORK I	N THIS		
	LICENS LICENS MADE B	ING BO E. AF Y CONT L COMF	PLICA PLICA ACTIN PLEX,	S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD	OWERED TO ISSUE FOR A CONTRACTO WEST VIRGINIA ING 3, ROOM 319	TH ORS OIV	IE CONT LICEN VISION	RACTORS SE MAY I OF LABOR	BE	
	PROSPE	CTIVE	BIDDE	R TO	DE 21-11-11 REQUINCLUDE THE CONTRIBUTION					
	BIDDER	то со	MPLET	E:						
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	• • •	Wiseman Const	ŗņ	action	Co., Ir	ıc.	
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE NO	wv.qqq836	· · ·			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
		F THE	R CON	TRACT	WILL BE REQUIRED ORS LICENSE PRIC ACT					
Asia Transportation of the Control o				AP	PLICABLE LAW				na What are and a second	
And the second s	AND RE	GULATI EQUEST ON IS	ONS, FOR THE S	AND T QUOTA	E CODE, PURCHAS: HE INFORMATION I TION" ISSUED BY UTHORITY GOVERN:	RO TH	VIDED LE PURC	IN	S	
	ANY OT	HER SO	URCE,	VERB ORMAT	ED IN SPECIFICATAL OR WRITTEN, NO ION PROVIDED FRO	I HW MC	CH CON THE SO	TRADICTS		
SIGNATURE				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	NDIT	IONS	DATE		
TITLE .		F	EIN				ADDI	RESS CHANG	S TO BE NOT	ED ABOVE



Request for Quotation COR614014

COR614014

PAC	E
	8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

DOCER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wiseman Construction Co., Inc. 1616 6th Avenue Charleston, WV 25312

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENTER ATTENTION: KEN HOLBROOK ROUTE 250 SOUTH HUTTONSVILLE, WV 26273 335-2291

DATE PRIN	TED	TERMS OF SALE	AIV PIHZ	FØ,B	FREIGHT TERMS
05/27/ BID OPENING DATE		7.4.400.00			7001
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	F	30/2009			:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	DESCRIBED	IN THE ABOV	PARAGRAPH IS VO	ID AND OF NO	
	EFFECT.		,	•	
	n a like lie to				
			VENT THE VENDOR/CO		
			, AND TERMINATE S		
444-448		URTHER ORDER		SUCH CONTRACT	
				•	***************************************
	REV. 5/20	09			
VACABILITY OF THE PROPERTY OF				,	
-					
****		N	TICE		
VO	A STENED	BID MUST BE	SUBMITTED TO:		
			JODINE () L.D. O.		
	DEPA	RTMENT OF ADI	INISTRATION		
į		HASING DIVIS	ION		
S. C.	ş	DING 15			
		WASHINGTON			
	CHAK	LESTON, WV :	25305-0130		
		'			
	THE BID S	HOULD CONTAIN	THIS INFORMATION	ON THE FACE OF	
	THE ENVEL	OPE OR THE B	ID MAY NOT BE CONS	SIDERED:	
	SEALED BI	D			
	BUYER:		JOHN ABBOTT (32)		
	DUTER.		JUNN MADUIT (32)	,	
	REQ. NO .:		COR614014	a page year page man arm and later take black stade after their take their	
	BID OPENI	NG DATE:	6/30/2009		
***************************************	L	110	7.70		Political
	BID OPENI	Me ITWE:	1:30 PM	on the two tests and the same and the tests been any year year and	
***************************************	PIFASE PR	OVIDE A FAX I	UMBER IN CASE IT	TS NECESSARY	
SIGNATURE		SEE A	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONT TELEPHONE	DITIONS DATE	
			+ EEET FROME	I'ATE	
TITLE		FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

PAG	S.W.W.
	9

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS COR	RESPONDENCE TO A ITENTION OF
,	
JOHN ABBOTT	
304-558-254	4

MODEMA

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wiseman Construction Co., Inc. 1616 6th Avenue Charleston, WV 25312

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENTER ATTENTION: KEN HOLBROOK ROUTE 250 SOUTH HUTTONSVILLE, WV 26273 335-2291

FOB,

SEESLYBBSESD, FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DO 5/27/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM AMAINT AMAINT	DATE PRINT	And the second s	JE	RMS OF SAI	.		SHIP VIA		FO	<u> </u>	FREIGHTTERMS	
TO CONTACT YOU RESARDING YOUR BID:	05/27/			/0000				<u> </u>	DENTHO -	TTMC D1	MGOZ	
TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: _304-344-1281	[3303333333333333333333333333]		333 - 56 Sept. 165 S	(4 0)30000000000000	losasees			ID O	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		100,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000	
	LINE	GUAI	VIIIY	LOP	N6	16	M.NUMBER		UNII	PHICE	AWOUNT	
					·		***************************************					
	·	та сом	TACT	YOU RE	GARDI	NG YOU	R BID:				1	1
PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: John !Andy" Wiseman ******* THIS IS THE END OF RFQ COR614014 **********************************				1	Ì	ł		Wis	seman			
CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: John 'Andy" Wiseman ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ COR614014 ****** TOTAL: \$ 2,274,000.0			_2.V4=.	5 	10-1	- 2001111						
CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: John Mandy" Wiseman ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ COR614014 ****** TOTAL: \$ 2,274,000.0		n:			VDF N	AME OF	procos	TO	CONTACT			
John !Andy" Wiseman ****** THIS IS THE END OF REQ COR614014 ****** TOTAL: \$ 2,274,000.0							FERSON	10	CONTACT			
***** THIS IS THE END OF REQ COR614014 ***** TOTAL: \$ 2,274,000.0		CONCLA	.11 11	11.23		i	U 3 J 1	T.T.31				
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS		•••			_	loun	-:Andy.	_ W.J.S	seman			
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS												
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS												
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS											•	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS				1				1			•	l
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS		*****	THT	STST	HE EN	DOFR	FO COR	6140	14 ****	** TOTAL:	\$ 2,274,0	0.00
IDATE			1 3 5 74.									
IDATE												
IDATE										•		ĺ
IDATE												
IDATE												
IDATE								ļ				
IDATE												
IDATE								•				
IDATE												
IDATE												
IDATE												
IDATE												
IDATE												
IDATE									•			
IDATE												
IDATE							•	-				
IDATE												
IDATE					-							
IDATE												
IDATE									***************************************			631/261015237777
SIGNATURE SECTIONS					SEE RE	VERSESIDE	ar a da a santa da		DITIONS	Inate		
	SIGNATURE						HELEPHO	·145		LATE.	***************************************	
TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	TITLE			FEIN					ADD	RESS CHANGE	TO BE NOTED ABO	/E

Sealed bids for The Work Camp Facility at the Huttonsville Correctional Center to be constructed by the West Virginia Division of Corrections, will be received by the State of West Virginia, Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street, East, Charleston, West Virginia,

All Bids must be submitted in accordance with the Bidding Documents issued by the Architect and the Request for Quotations issued by the West Virginia Department of Administration, Purchasing Section. Bidding Documents may be obtained upon request to:

Silling Associates, Inc. 405 Capitol Street, Upper Atrium Charleston, WV 25301 304.346.0565

The project involves construction of a new 5,800 sq. ft pre-engineered metal building with dormitories, shower, kitchen, offices, and dining spaces located at Huttonsville Correctional Center.

A \$200.00 deposit is required for each set. Qualified Prime Bidders interested in submitting bids may receive a maximum of two complete sets of drawings and specifications. Deposits will be refunded to Bidders who return the plans and specifications, in good condition, to the Architect within ten (10) days following the Bid opening.

Additional sets may be obtained from Charleston Blueprint (304.343.1063) by Prime Contractors, Subcontractors, material dealers and suppliers by paying the actual cost of printing, binding and mailing; however, such charges will not be refunded. Partial sets of Bid Documents will not be issued.

Each Bidder must be a registered vendor with the Purchasing Section of the Department of Administration prior to issuance of a Purchase Order Contract.

Bids shall be submitted on the Bid Form bound in the Bidding Documents. Each Bidder is required to obtain a Request for Quotations from the appropriate buyer in the West Virginia Department of Administration, Purchasing Section, and to follow all instructions contained therein. The Request for Quotations should be stapled to the Bid Form and submitted with the Bid.

Request for quotations may be obtained upon request to:

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street, East Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-558-2063

All Prime Bidders are

required to attend the prebid meeting to familiarize themselves with the Project location, site conditions and other relevant information. Attendance at the prebid meeting is mandatory for bid qualification.

END INVITATION TO BID

INVITATION TO BID

DEPOSITORIES FOR BIDDING DOCUMENTS

Bidding Documents may be examined without charge at the following locations:

Silling Associates, Inc. 405 Capitol Street, Upper Atrium Charleston, WV 25301

Reed Construction Data 30 Technology Parkway, South, Suite 500 Norcross, GA 30092

Contractor's Association of West Virginia 2114 Kanawha Boulevard, East Charleston, WV 25311

Kanawha Valley Builders Association 1627 Bigley Avenue Charleston, WV 25311

Construction Employers Assn. of No. Central WV 2611 Fairmont Avenue Extension – Suite B Fairmont, WV 26554

Construction Employer's Council 21 Armory Drive Wheeling, WV 26003

Pittsburgh Builder's Exchange Building Industry Center 2270 Noblestown Road Pittsburgh, PA 15025

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENTER WORK CAMP FACILITY HUTTONSVILLE, WV

BID FORM

DATE:	7/21/09

TO THE OWNER:

WV Division of Corrections

112 California Avenue Building 4, Room 300 Charleston, WV 25305

PROJECT:

Requisition No. COR614014

Huttonsville Correctional Center

Work Camp Facility Huttonsville, WV

The undersigned, hereinafter called the Bidder, being familiar with and understanding the Bidding Documents and also having examined the site and being familiar with all local conditions affecting the project hereby proposes to furnish all labor, material, equipment, supplies and transportation, and to perform all Work in accordance with the Bidding Documents within the time set forth below for the sum of:

BASE BID: General Construction

Two Million Two Hundred Seventy-Four Thousand Dollars

and no cents

Dollars (\$ 2,274,000.00)

In the event of a difference between the written amount and the number amount, the written amount shall prevail.

ALTERNATES

If any or all of the following alternate proposals are accepted, my/our Base Bid set forth herein above will be increased by the amounts set opposite the respective alternate headings. In the event of a difference between the written amount and the number amount, the written amount shall prevail.

It is expressly agreed that the Work shall be started within seven (7) days of the Owner's Notice to Proceed. The Bidder, if successful and awarded a Contract, agrees that all Work is to be Substantially Complete within 270 calendar days following receipt of the Owner's written Notice to Proceed and agrees to achieve Final Completion within 90 consecutive calendar days thereafter. I (We) further agree to pay as liquidated damaged the sum of \$500 for each consecutive calendar day thereafter as herein provided in Article 9 of the Supplementary General Conditions and Division 1, Section 01100, Summary of Work.

Any work performed prior to receipt of the Owner's written Notice to Proceed and/or Purchase Order shall be at the Bidder's risk.

Upon receipt of the Owner's written notice of the acceptance of this Bid, the Bidder agrees that he shall execute and deliver the bonds and insurance certificates as set forth in the Bidding Documents to the Owner, or the Bidder shall forfeit the security deposited with this Bid.

The Bidder agrees that this Bid shall not be withdrawn for a period of ninety (90) consecutive calendar days HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENTER

BID FORM - I

WORK CAMP FACILITY

13

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:

DATE:	7/21/09
WV VENDOR I	NO.: 55-0602314
CONTRACTO	DIEENSE NO.: WV000836
BY:	al Marin
	TURE, IN INK) John A. Wiseman
TITLE:	President
FIRM NAME:	Wiseman Construction Co., Inc.
A TATAD DOG.	1616 6th Avenue, Charleston, WV 2531

END OF BID FORM

Agency	Dept.	of Cor	rection	s
Agency, REQ.P.	O# C	OR61	4014	

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the of 1616 Sixth Ave. Charleston, W	undersigned, Wiseman Construction Company, Inc. N 25312, as Principal, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company
of America of 1 Tower Sq., 5PB Hartford, CT	a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Connecticut Harffol	rd as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five Percent of the	e total amount bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves	our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally unit outselves,	, out field, administration of the same of
The activity of the above obligation is such that where	as the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
The Condition of the above obligation is such that which	hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
COR614014: Building Construction	
Pre-Engineered Metal Building & Wastewater Trea	atment Plant at
Huttonsville Correctional Center - Huttonsv	ille, WV
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required	by the bid of proposal, and shariff all outer respection shall remain in full
force and affect. It is expressly understood and agreed undured	lability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates an way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which waive notice of any such extension.	d agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no th the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have he	reunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and the	se presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
21st day of July , 20 09	
	our forest and Commons Inc
Principal Corporate Seal	Wiseman Construction Company, Inc. (Name of Pancipal) ·
·	Man Mallun
	(Must be President or
	Vice President)
	President
	(Title)
mark many and many	Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)
	A THAT THAT
	/ /WX/W//
	Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. Seaboard Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Attorney-In Fact No.

218346

Certificate No. 002824851

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Seaboard Surety Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New York, that St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are

corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint C. David Thomas, Richard L. Higginbotham, Bunnie Marie Perrine, Jeffery O'Dell, and Robin Hubbard-Sherrod , their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, West Virginia _, State of_ of the City of ____Charleston each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to sign, execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, recognizances, conditional undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law. 11th IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this _ February St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company **Farmington Casualty Company** St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America Seaboard Surety Company United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company State of Connecticut City of Hartford ss. day of February 2009 , before me personally appeared George W. Thompson, who acknowledged himself to be the Senior Vice President of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., Seaboard Surety Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal. My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2011.



58440-5-07 Printed in U.S.A.

WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Guaranty Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such power of attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kori M. Johanson, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., Seaboard Surety Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this Alast day of

20 09

Kori M. Johanson Assistant Secretary





















To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, call 1-800-421-3880 or contact us at www.travelersbond.com. Please refer to the Attorney-In-Fact number, the above-named individuals and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OFWest Vi	rginia
COUNTY OFKanawha	TO-WIT:
I, John A. Wiseman state as follows:	, after being first duly sworn, depose and
	of <u>Wiseman Construction Co., Inc</u> ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest t	hat <u>Wiseman Construction Co., Inc.</u> (Company Name)
maintains a valid w policy is in compliar	ritten drug free workplace policy and that such nce with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are	sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
	Wiseman Construction Co., Inc.
	(Company Name)
	By: John Co William
	John A. Wiseman Title: President
	Date: 7/21/09
Takan subscribed and sw	rorm to before me this 21st day of July, 2009.
MOTARY PUBLIC MO	4/8/18
	(Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST	BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV COL	DE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE

AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	Wiseman					Ing.			
Authorized Signatu	re: MA	in L		1/1/2	cel	491_I	Date:	7/21/09	
Purchasing Affidavit (Re		John	Α.	Wiser	nan / Pr	ces.	_		